

## MONROE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

January 2, 2024 6:00 PM

## AGENDA - Day 1 - Organizational Meeting

- A. Call to Order by the Clerk of the Legislature
- B. Oath of Office Administered by Monroe County Executive Adam J. Bello
- C. Election of a Temporary President of the Monroe County Legislature
- D. Moment of Silent Prayer
- E. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag led by Legislator Steve Brew
- F. Election of a Permanent President of the Monroe County Legislature
- G. Committee to Escort the President of the Legislature to the Chair
- H. Acceptance Speech by the President of the Legislature
- I. Election of the Monroe County Legislature Clerk, Deputy Clerk and 2nd Assistant Deputy Clerk
- J. Designation of Vice President of the Monroe County Legislature
- K. Adjournment